# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Darwin Hu	10/30/1998
Alpha Hou	10/30/1998
Dongtai Liu	10/30/1998
Chengrong Lu	10/30/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scanvision Incorporated	
Street Address:	1346 Ridder Park Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09880357

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (800)660-3911

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: uspto@integralip.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Paton

Address Line 1: 1370 Don Mills Road, suite 300 Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M3B 3N7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCT01
-------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miriam Paton

Total Attachments: 1

source=ass 6275309#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021672 FRAME: 0040

500673958

P \$40,00 098

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

**RECORDED: 11/09/1998** 

**RECORDED: 10/13/2008** 

Docket Number (Optional) 889712-6

Whereas, We, Darwin Hu, a citizen of United States, of 761 Harry Road, San Jose, CA 95120 Alpha Hou, a citizen of Taiwan, of 1601 Valley Crest Dr. San Jose 95131, Dongtai Liu, a citizen of People's republic of China, of 2446 Lockwood Avenue, Fremont, CA 94539 and Chengrong Lu, a citizen of People's republic of China, of 750 North King Road, #1207, San Jose, CA 95133; hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Lightweight Mobile Scanners X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 9/16/98 Application Number 09/154,395 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, <u>SCANVISION INCORPORATED</u> of \_ California herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 1346 RIDDER PARK DRIVE, SAN JOSE, CA 95131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$\_1.00\_\_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 30-th day of Signature: Signature: Signature: STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Clara On this <u>30 th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1998 before me, <u>Joe Zheng</u>, personally appeared Darwin Hu, Alpha Hou, Dongtai Liu and Chengrong Lu. personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s), whose name(s) is(are) executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Seal JOE ZHENG Commission # 1172828 Notary Public - California San Mateo County SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0556

**REEL: 021672 FRAME: 0041**